
1

PMBelCOL PEmails

From: Brian Hughes
Sent: Tuesday, August 19, 2008 1:49 PM
To: Manny Comar; Brian Anderson; Tanya Simms; Joseph Sebrosky; Raju Patel; Bob Hirman ; 

Eddie R Grant ; Kim Slays ; Phillip Ray 
Subject: RAI 737    SRP Section: 14.03 - Inspections, Tests, Analyses, and Acceptance Criteria
Attachments: RAI 737 (2).doc

To All: 
 
Attached find RAI 737 SRP 14.03 ITAAC  If you do not request a call by 8/22/2008  RAI 737 will be issued. 
 
Brian Hughes 
Project Manager 
NRO/DNRL/NWE1 
US NRC 
301‐415‐6582 
 
 



 
 
Hearing Identifier:  Bellefonte_COL_Public_EX  
Email Number:  910  
 
Mail Envelope Properties   (D841D501B2C4D244B75AB897F70C14946F38A3F495)  
 
Subject:   RAI 737    SRP Section: 14.03 - Inspections, Tests, Analyses, and Acceptance 
Criteria  
Sent Date:   8/19/2008 1:49:11 PM  
Received Date:  8/19/2008 1:49:14 PM  
From:    Brian Hughes 
 
Created By:   Brian.Hughes@nrc.gov 
 
Recipients:     
"Manny Comar" <Manny.Comar@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Brian Anderson" <Brian.Anderson@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Tanya Simms" <Tanya.Simms@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Joseph Sebrosky" <Joseph.Sebrosky@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Raju Patel" <Raju.Patel@nrc.gov>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Bob Hirman " <bobhirman@live.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Eddie R Grant " <erg-xl@cox.net>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Kim Slays " <kslays@duke-energy.com>  
Tracking Status: None  
"Phillip Ray " <pmray@tva.gov>  
Tracking Status: None 
 
Post Office:   HQCLSTR01.nrc.gov  
 
Files     Size      Date & Time  
MESSAGE    216      8/19/2008 1:49:14 PM  
RAI 737 (2).doc    27642  
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Return Notification:    No   
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Request for Additional Information No. 737 Revision 0 
 
  
 

William States Lee III Nuclear Station Units 1 and 2 
Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC 

Docket No. 52-018 and 52-019 
SRP Section: 14.03 - Inspections, Tests, Analyses, and Acceptance Criteria 

Application Section: 14.2 
 
QUESTIONS 
 
14.03-*** 

Section C.I.14.2.11 of RG 1.206 states that the COL applicant should identify and cross-
reference each test (or portion thereof) required to be completed before initial fuel 
loading designed to satisfy the requirements for completing ITAAC in accordance with 
10 CFR 52.99(a).  Section 14.2 of the Lee COL FSAR does not contain such 
identifications or references.  The staff requests that Duke Energy revise Section 14.2 of 
the Lee COL FSAR to include the identifications and references described above to 
ensure that required tests completed before initial fuel loading and designed to satisfy 
the requirements of ITAAC are adequately identified.  
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